502994151 09/26/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3040750

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
	Name	Name			Execution Date		
XUELIN ZHU						08/27/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	JIAXING JACKSON TRAVEL PRODUCTS CO., LTD.						
Street Address:	NO. 229	, JIACHUAN	G ROAD, XIUZHOU		STRIAL I	PARK	
Internal Address:	ZHEJIAN		E				
City:	JIAXING	JIAXING					
State/Country:	CHINA						
Postal Code:	314023						
Application Number	1	4388538	Number				
Application Number: 1438							
Application Number:	1	4388538					
		4388538					
CORRESPONDENCE D		4388538 770)216-1630					
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (7) De sent to (7)	770)216-1630 t he e-mail ac) Idress first; if that				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (1) pe sent to to provided;	770)216-163(the e-mail ac if that is un) Idress first; if that				
CORRESPONDENCE D	DATA (7) pe sent to a provided; 7	770)216-1630 t he e-mail ac if that is uns 70 246 2599) Idress first; if that				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (1 pe sent to provided; 7 m	770)216-1630 t he e-mail ac if that is uns 70 246 2599) Idress first; if that successful, it will b ngpatent.com				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (7 pe sent to a provided; 7 m V	770)216-1630 t he e-mail ac if that is uns 70 246 2599 nailroom@wa VANG LAW F) Idress first; if that successful, it will b ngpatent.com				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (7 provided; 7 m V 4	770)216-1630 t he e-mail ac if that is uns 70 246 2599 nailroom@wa VANG LAW F) Idress first; if that successful, it will b ngpatent.com TRM, INC.				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (7 pe sent to a provided; 7 m V 4 S	770)216-1630 the e-mail ac if that is uns 70 246 2599 nailroom@wa VANG LAW F 989 PEACHT 50ITE 200) Idress first; if that successful, it will b ngpatent.com TRM, INC.				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (1 provided; 7 m V 4 S N	770)216-1630 the e-mail ac if that is uns 70 246 2599 hailroom@wa VANG LAW F 989 PEACHT SUITE 200 IORCROSS,) Idress first; if that successful, it will b ngpatent.com TRM, INC. TREE PARKWAY,				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (7 provided; 7 m V 4 S N UMBER:	770)216-1630 the e-mail ac if that is uns 70 246 2599 hailroom@wa VANG LAW F 989 PEACHT SUITE 200 IORCROSS,) Idress first; if that successful, it will b ingpatent.com TRM, INC. TREE PARKWAY, GEORGIA 30092 P016/MFP-00214				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (7 provided; 7 m V 4 S N UMBER:	770)216-1630 the e-mail ac if that is uns 70 246 2599 hailroom@wa VANG LAW F 989 PEACHT UITE 200 IORCROSS, W-006.F) Idress first; if that successful, it will b ingpatent.com TRM, INC. TREE PARKWAY, GEORGIA 30092 P016/MFP-00214 EN HSU				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA (7 provided; 7 m V 4 S N UMBER:	770)216-1630 the e-mail ac if that is uns 70 246 2599 nailroom@wa VANG LAW F 989 PEACHT SUITE 200 IORCROSS, W-006.F STEPHI) Idress first; if that successful, it will b ingpatent.com TRM, INC. TREE PARKWAY, GEORGIA 30092 P016/MFP-00214 EN HSU In Hsu/				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE:	DATA (7 provided; 7 m V 4 S N UMBER:	770)216-1630 the e-mail ac if that is uns 70 246 2599 hailroom@wa VANG LAW F 989 PEACHT UITE 200 IORCROSS, W-006.F STEPHI /Stephe) Idress first; if that successful, it will b ingpatent.com TRM, INC. TREE PARKWAY, GEORGIA 30092 P016/MFP-00214 EN HSU In Hsu/				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we/I, ZHU Xuelin , have invented certain improvements in a

SPIN-DRYABLE MOP

and have executed a United States utility patent application filed on ______, which has been assigned Serial No. ______; and

WHEREAS, <u>Jiaxing Jackson Travel Products Co., Ltd.</u>, a <u>China</u> Corporation, having a place of business at <u>NO.229</u>, JIACHUANG ROAD, XIUZHOU <u>INDUSTRIAL PARK</u>, JIAXING, Zhejiang, China desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Jiaxing Jackson</u> <u>Travel Products Co., Ltd.</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and including without limitation any utility, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part application, reissue, reexamination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereinafter in effect, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to <u>Jiaxing Jackson Travel Products Co., Ltd.</u>, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that «Client_Name» may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by <u>Jiaxing Jackson Travel Products Co., Ltd.</u>.

Signed

Full name of first inventor: ZHU Xuelin	
Inventor's signature: Wertin	Date: August 27, 2014

Residence:

Citizenship:

NO.229, JIACHUANG ROAD, XIUZHOU INDUSTRIAL PARK, JIAXING, Zhejiang, China CN

1

RECORDED: 09/26/2014